Sedalia Town Council Meeting

Sedalia Town Hall December 4, 2017 / 7:00 pm **Agenda**

Call to Order Prayer Pledge to US Flag Roll Call	Mayor Morgan Silent Town Clerk
A. MOTION to approve the AgendaB. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS I. Lomonaco Investments	Brian Ford, Project Manager
II. Adopt 2018 Sedalia Meeting Schedule	Councilwomen Wrenwick
III. Affirming Newly Elected Officials	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
IV. Appointment of Mayor, Mayor Pro Tem & Finance Officer	Mayor Morgan
V. Planning Board Meeting Update	Chairman R. Jones
VI. Stone & Landscaping Creations(Service Contract Renewal)	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
VII. Adopt Code Enforcement Ordinances & Code Enforcement Update	-Mayor Morgan
VIII. Alliance Code Enforcement Proposal	-Brandon Emory
IX. Piedmont Triad Regional Council (Membership Resolution)	- Cam Dungee, Town Clerk

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comments or questions.

E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The Christmas Senior Luncheon will be held on Dec 6th (deadline to RSVP is closed)
- The Sedalia Winter Yard Beautification Contest will be held on Dec. 9th. Please sign up to participate or to be a judge
- The Planning Board meeting scheduled for Dec. 21st and the Town Council Agenda meeting scheduled for Dec. 25th has been canceled due to the Christmas Holiday
- The Sedalia Town Hall will be closed on Dec. 25th & 26th in observance to the Christmas Holiday
- The first Town Council meeting of the New Year will be held on Jan. 8, 2018